
Year Level Total Annual Fees 
and Charges

Per Term Total cost if paid by 
15 Jan 2018 

(2.9% Discount Applied)

Total cost if paid by term 
payment due date 

(1.0% Discount Applied)

5 - 6 $8,620.00 $2,155.00 $8,370.00 $2,133.45
7 - 8 $10,870.00 $2,717.50 $10,555.00 $2,690.32
9 - 10 $12,036.00 $3,009.00 $11,687.00 $2,978.91
11 $12,800.00 $3,200.00 $12,429.00 $3,168.00
12* $12,800.00 $4,266.67 $12,429.00 $4,224.00

Total Annual Fees and Charges
Incorporating tuition fees, year and subject level 
consumables, Student Accident Insurance, standard 
activities, excursions, camps and incidentals. 
Some subject electives may attract additional charges.

Payable in four equal instalments.  
*Year 12 fees are payable in three equal instalments.

Application fee for future students
A non-refundable application fee of $170 is payable to 
secure a place on the waiting list.

Acceptance / Establishment fee
A non-refundable Acceptance / Establishment fee of 
$1,000 is payable to accept a place and confirms the 
enrolment. The Establishment fee for Years 10, 11 and 12 
is $500.

Sibling Discounts

Families with three or more children attending the College 
concurrently receive a 35% discount on the Total Fees and 
Charges for the third and subsequent enrolments.

Annual Payment Discount 

If the Total Annual Fee is paid by 15 January 2018,
a discount will apply, please refer to the table above.

College Service Scheme
Each family of the College can choose to contribute 20 
hours per annum of voluntary work within the College, or 
pay $688 per annum in addition to the Total Annual Fees 
and Charges. The hours contributed may vary year to 
year.

Overseas Trips / Extra-curricular Activities
For students to participate in overseas trips and/or extra-
curricular activities, all family tuition fees must be paid 
and up to date. The College reserves the right to refuse 
a student’s participation in such events on the basis of 
unpaid family tuition fees.

Payment of Fees and Charges
The first accounts for 2018 will be issued in mid-December 
2017 and will be due for payment by 15 January 2018. 
Subsequent accounts, to be issued by 15 March, 15 June 
and 15 August, will be due for payment within 30 days of 
being issued (due dates 16 April, 16 July and 17 September). 

Payments can be made by
•	 cash
•	 cheque (made payable to Braemar College Ltd)

•	 credit card (Mastercard or Visa)

•	 EFTPOS
•	 Direct Debit Authority 

(application form available from the College)

•	 BPay

Late Payment / Overdue Accounts
The College may charge a late payment administration 
fee of $35 per month to accounts that remain outstanding 
beyond the due date. 
Payment of fees is still required where a student is absent 
from the College for any length of time.
The College reserves the right to suspend or cancel a 
student’s enrolment for non-payment of school fees unless 
an approved payment arrangement has been made and is 
honoured.

Notice of Withdrawal
Written notice of one full term must be provided to the 
Principal prior to the withdrawal of a student. Failure to 
provide the appropriate notice will result in one term of the 
total Per Term fee being charged.

Conveyance Allowance
For 2018 the College will continue to support morning and 
afternoon bus transportation for all students.

Roll Call
There is an annual fee for Roll Call of $20 per student, this 
will be charged to each account annually.
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